| Daic. 03/00/2022 | Date: | 03/08/2022 |
|------------------|-------|------------|
|------------------|-------|------------|

To,

The Principal,

RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering,

Warje, Pune-58.

Subject: Permission regarding arranging seminar on Intellectual Property Rights.

Respected Sir,

We Department of Computer Engineering are planning to organize Seminar on topic Intellectual Property Rights date 05-08-2022 for students.

I kindly request to permit us for the same.

Thanking you!

Yours Faithfully,

Mrs. Madhuri S. Patil. **Co-ordinator.**

Mrs. Vina M. Lomte **HOD. Comp. Dept.**

RMD Sinhgad Technical Institutes Campus



RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering, Warje, Pune.

Department of Computer Engineering Academic Year 2022-23 (SEM-I)

Date:04/08/2022

Notice

All the students of B.E. are hereby informed that session is arranged on "Intellectual Property Rights" on 5th august 2022.Kindly be the part of this session.

Mrs. Madhuri S. Patil. Coordinator Prof. Vina M. Lomte HOD

RMD Sinhgad Technical Institutes Campus



RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering, Warje, Pune.

Department of Computer Engineering Academic Year 2022-23 (SEM-I)

To,

Prof. Vina M.Lomte RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering, Pune.

Subject: Invitation as a speaker for conducting session on "Intellectual Property Rights" for B.E. Computer Engineering students.

Respected Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, we are inviting you to come as speaker for Guest Lecture on "Intellectual Property Rights" dated 5th August 2022. This session is organized by Computer Engineering Department, Sinhgad Technical Education Society's RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering, Warje, Pune.

With Warm Regards,

Mrs. Madhuri S. Patil. Coordinator Prof. Vina M. Lomte HOD

RMD Sinhgad Technical Institutes Campus



RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering, Warje, Pune.

Department of Computer Engineering Academic Year 2022-23 (SEM-I)

REPORT

Session on "Intellectual Property Rights"

Event Name: VAP on "Intellectual Property Rights"

Day & Date: Friday, 5th August 2023

Duration of Session: 10:00AM to 12:00PM

Class: BE students

Strength:105

Resource Person:

Prof. V. M. Lomte,

HOD(Computer Engineering Dept)

Purpose:

The purpose of this session is to enlighten BE A and B division students about IPR.

Points discussed:

- Domain selection.
- Live Survey.
- Real time problem identification.
- Research gap conversion.
- Problem formulation.
- Prior art.
- Patent/copyright filing.
- Patent/ copyright publishing.

Students were highly motivated by the speaker Prof. Vina Lomate Mam. They thanked the speaker for their valuable guidance.

Click Moments:









Sinhgad Technical Education Society's RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

RMD SINHGAD SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to S. P. Pune University
Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune - 411 058 200 - 25218401/2 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu

Regd. Off.: STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune - 411 004 Web: www.sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale
M.E. (ELEC.), MIE, MBA
FOUNDER PRESIDENT

Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. FOUNDER SECRETARY Dr. V. V. Dixit
M.E., Ph.D.(E&Tc Engg.)
PRINCIPAL / DIRECTOR

Date: 05/08/2022

Ref. No. RMDSSOE/COMP/2021-22/Thanks/

To, Ms. Vina M. Lomte RMD SSOE, Warje Pune.

Subject: Letter of Thanks for conducting session on "Intellectual Property Rights" for BE(Computer Engineering) students.

Respected Madam,

We would like to express our sincere thanks for the efforts which you have taken in conducting the **session on** "Intellectual Property Rights" for BE(Computer Engineering) students dated 5th August 2022. It is because of people like you who motivate us to do the excellent in the future. Thanks for your valuable time that you spend with us.

We look forward for your similar kind of co-operation and guidance in future. Once again, thanks for your enthusiastic participation with our faculties.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

Mrs. Madhuri S. Patil. Coordinator Prof. Vina M. Lomte HOD